UNOFFICIAL COPY
R NN O

. ‘ Doc#: 11088180560 Fea. $52.25
Eugene "Qene* Moore AHSP Fee:$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 03/30/2011 11:32 AM Pg: 10of8

After Recording Return To:
CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC
CHASE RECORDS CENTER
RE: COLLATERAL TRAILING
DOCUMENTS

PO BOX 8000

MONROE, LA 71203

This Document Frapared By:
CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC
3415 VISION DRIVE
COLUMBUS, OH 432145542
———'=— [Space Above This Line Far Recording Data]

LUAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
MIN: 100015000000059783

Loan Number 1687796627
Borrower (‘") SUSAN R WEGLOSKI AND WALTER R WEGLOSKI HER HUSBAND NOT IN
TENANCY IN COMMON BUT IN JOINT TENANCY
Lender (“Lender”): JPMORGAN CHASE LANK, N.A.
The Original Mortgagee of Record: Mortgzge Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. as nominee
for STATEWIDE HOME MORTGAGE
Date of First Lien Security Instrument (the “Mortgage™.2nd Note (the “Note”); SEPTEMBER 15, 2008
Loan Number: 1687796627 (the “Loan™)
Property Address: 9107 SOUTHVIEW AVE, BROOKFIELD, ILLINOIS 60513 (the “Property”)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
LOT 3,4 AND 5 IN BLOCK 72 IN GROSS THIRD ADDITION TO CicQSSDALE IN THE WEST 1/2
OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION'3, TOWNSHIP'38 NORT\4, RANGE"12 EAST O THE

THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. AP, N3:18-03-200-007-0000

REFERENCE NUMBERS OF DOCUMENTS MODIFIED:
RECORDED SEPTEMBER 23, 2008 INSTRUMENT NO. 0826739034
Tax Parcel No: 18032000070000

"MERS” is Morlgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. MERS is a separate corpuration that is
acting solely as a nominee for Lender and Lender’s successors and assigns. MERS is organized and
existing under the laws of Delaware, and has an address and telephone number of P.O. Ko 2026,
Flint, Ml 48501-20286, (888) 679-MERS.

If my representations in Section 1 continue to be true in all material respects, then the provisions of
Section 2 of this Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”) will, as set forth in Section 2, amend and
supplement () the Morigage on the Property, and (i) the Note secured by the Mortgage.

1
If there is more than one Borrower or Morigagor executing this document, each is referred fo as “I'. For purposes of this document words
signifying the singular (such as "I} shall include the plural (such as “we") and vice versa where appropriate.

WF101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP  ver. 02_10_2011_01_30_32 Page 1 of 8 pages

{IFRERRTANE RO HURTRN AN E0RIOVRE T EROR ORI B
3+03+1687796627+1+50

Z DO W
EENE

SC2
E X

INTAZ




1108919050 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LY

Loan Number 1687796627

The Mortgage and Note together, as may previously have been amended, are referred to as the *Loan
Documents,” Capitalized terms used in this Agreement have the meaning given to them in the Loan
Documents.

| have provided confirmation of my financial hardship and documents to permit verification of all of my
income to determine whether | qualify for the offer described in this Agreement. This Agreement will
not take effect unless and until the Lender signs it.

1. My Representations. | represent to the Lender and agree:

A.

E.
F.

| am.=xperiencing a financial hardship, and as a result, am either in default under the Loan
Deouments or a default is imminent.

The Prcpe.ty is neither in a state of disrepair, nor condemned.

There has teahr no change in the ownership of the Property since | signed the Loan
Documents.

. | am not a party to any 'itigation involving the Loan Documents, except to the extent | may be

a defendant in a foreclosurz action.
| have provided documentatian fur all income that | earn,

All documents and information | provide. pursuant to this Agreement are true and correct.

2. The Modification. The Loan Documeits zic hereby modified as of APRIL 01, 2011 (the
“Modification Effective Date”), and all unpaid laie charges are waived. The Lender agrees to
‘suspend any foreclosure activities so long as | coriply with the terms of the Loan Documents, as
modified by this Agreement. The Loan Documants.will be modified, and the first modified
payment will be due on the date set forth in this Section Z;

A. The Maturity Date will be; MARCH 01, 2041,

B. The modified principal balance of my Nole will include all amariais and arrearages that will be
past due (excluding unpaid late charges) and may include amoun’s tuwards taxes, insurance,
or other assessments. The new principal balance of my Note is $334,947.67 (the “New
Principal Balance™).

C. The Interest Bearing Principal Balance will re-amortize over 360 months.

Interest will begin to accrue as of MARCH 01, 2011. The first New monthly paynent on the
New Principal Balance will be due on APRIL 01, 2011, and monthly on the sim2 date
thereafter.

WF101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP ~ ver. 02_10_2011_01_30_32 Page 2 of 8 pages

RN YOUROOR AT B00RIRYRETAROR IV NN N
3+03+1887796627+1+50




1108919050 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

L ' -

Loan Number 1687756627
My payment schedule for the modified Loan is as follows:

| promise to pay interest on the New Principal Balance at the rate of 5.000% annually. |
promise to make consecutive monthly payments of principal and interest in the amount of
$2,066.48, which is an amount sufficient to amortize the New Principal Balance over a period
of 360 months.

The above terms in this Seclion 2.C shall supersede any provisions to the contrary in the
Loan Documents, including but not limited to provisions for an adjustable or slep interest rate.

D. lagee to pay in full (i) the New Principal Balance, and (ii) any other amounts still owed under
the Loz Documents, by the earliest of the date | sell or transfer an interest in the Property,
subject o 3ection 3.E below, the date | pay the entire New Principal Balance, or the Maturity
Date.

E. | will be in defaull il do not (i} pay the full amount of a monthly payment on the date it is due,
or (i) comply witn ihz terms of the Loan Documents, as modified by this Agreement. If a
default rate of interest s \permitled under the current Loan Documents, then in the event of
default, the interest that“win be due on the New Principal Balance will be the rate set forth in
Section 2.C.

3. Additional Agreements. | agree tc tre-following:

A. That this Agreement shall supersede the terms of any modification, forbearance, or
workout plan, if any, that | previously :nteed into with the Lender.

B. To comply, except to the extent that \hey sre modified by this Agreement, with all
covenants, agreements, and requirements. o’ the Loan Documents including my
agreement to make all payments of taxes, insui2iice premiums, assessments, impounds,
and all other payments, the amount of which may.ciiange periodically over the term of my
Loan. This Agreement does not waive future escrow requirements. If the Loan includes
collection for tax and insurance premiums, this collectiovn will continue for the life of the
Loan.

C. That the Loan Documents are composed of valid, binding agree nents, enforceable in
accordance with their terms and are hereby reaffirmed.

D. That all terms and provisicns of the Loan Documents, except as expresslvinodified by
this Agreement, remain in full force and effect; nothing in this Agreemeni shall be
understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in pasiof the
obligations contained in the Loan Documents; and that except as otherwise spacifically
provided in, and as expressly modified by, this Agreement, the Lender and | will be bound
by, and will comply with, all of the terms and provisions of the Loan Documents.

E. That, as of the Modification Effective Date, notwithstanding any other provision of the
Loan Documents, | agree as follows: If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is
sold or transferred without the Lender’s prior written consent, the Lender may, at its
option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Mortgage. However,

WF101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP ver. 02_10_2011_01_30 32 Page 3 of 8 pages

(VU AR DCRNEI ORI e
3+03+1687796627+1+50




1108919050 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

[,

Loan Number 1687796627

the Lender shall not exercise this option if federal law prohibits the exercise of such option
as of the date of such sale or transfer. If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender
shall give me notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than
thirty (30) days from the date the nolice is delivered or mailed within which | must pay all
sums secured by the Mortgage. If | fail to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this
petiod, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Mortgage without further
notice or demand on me.

F. That, as of the Modification Effective Date, a buyer or transferee of the Property will not be
permitied, under any circumstance, o assume the Loan. Inany event, this Agreement
nay not be assigned to, or assumed by, a buyer of the Property.

G. Ifany document is lost, misplaced, misstated, or inaccurately reflects the true and correct
terms.und conditions of the Loan Documents as amended by this Agreement, within ten
(10) days at'er my receipt of the Lender's request, | will execute, acknowledge, initial, and
deliver to tlie Lender any documentation the Lender deems necessary to replace or
correct the lost/misplaced, misstated or inaccurate document(s). If | fail to do so, | will be
liable for any and 2i-!oss or damage which the Lender reasonably sustains as a result of
my failure.

H. All payment amounts specified in this Agreement assume that payments will be made as
scheduled.

I.If the Borrower(s) received a diszharae in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy subsequent to the
execution of the Loan Documents, the Lender agrees that such Borrower(s) will not have
personal liability on the debt pursuant w *iis Agreement.

J. That in agreeing 1o the changes to the oiiginal Loan Documents as reflected in this
Agreement, the Lender has relied upon the trutii znd accuracy of all of the representations
made by the Borrower(s), both in this Agreement.25d in any documentation provided by or
on behalf of the Borrower(s) in connection with thic Agreement. If the Lender
subsequently determines that such representations or dozi'mentation were not truthful or
accurate, the Lender may, at its option, rescind this Agrecmizrt and reinstate the original
terms of the Loan Documents as if this Agreement never occurrsd.

K. That MERS holds only legal title to the interests granted by the Borrower.in the mortgage,
but, if necessary to comply with law or custom, MERS (as nomiree ‘or Lender and
Lender's successors and assigns) has the right: to exercise any or all of {nsse interests,
including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property; an4 *2 take any
action required of lender including, but not limited to, releasing and canczing the
mortgage Loan.

L. | acknowledge and agree that if the Lender executing this Agreement is not the
current holder or owner of the Note and Mortgage, that such party is the authorized
servicing agent for such holder or owner, or its successor in interest, and has full power
and authority to bind itself and such holder and owner to the terms of this modification.

WF101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP  ver, 02_10_2011_01_30_32 Page 4 of 8 pages

N TR T R
3+03+1887796627+1+50




1108919050 Page: 5 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

-

Loan Number 1687796627

THIS WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRICR,
CONTEMPORANEOUS, OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES. THERE
ARE NO UNWRITTEN ORAL AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

(SIGNATURES CONTINUE ON FOLLOWING PAGES)

WF101 LOAN MCDIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP ver. 02_10 2011_01_30_32

OO 0RFETR 100000 OO0 O 1D
3+03+1687796627+1+50

Page 5 of 8 pages




1108919050 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

L.oan Number 1687796627

TO BE SIGNED BY BORROWER ONLY

BORROWER SIGNATURE PAGE TO MODIFICATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN JPMORGAN CHASE BANK,
N.A.

The Qriginal Mortgagee of Record: Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. as nominee for STATEWIDE
HOME MORTGAGE AND SUSAN R WEGL.OSKI AND WALTER R WEGLOSKI HER HUSBAND NOT IN
TENANCY IN COMMON BUT IN JOINT TENANCY, LOAN NUMBER 1687796627 WITH A MODIFICATION
EFFECTIVE DATE OF APRIL 01, 2011

In Witness Whereof the Borrower(s) have executed this agreement.

g WW Iy Date:/? I‘Q?ﬂ //

Borrower SAN R ‘"t:" LOSKI /M
//\j Date: 2 1227‘ } )

Borrower- WALTERR WEGLOCK.

State of ILLINOIS )
57 , ? 183
County of )

This instrument was acknowledged beloe me on
by SUSAN R WEGLOSKI AND WALTER R WEGEOSKI.

oy
/ Kl pyg ,
ignature of botary Public y
Typed orgrﬁ@snapﬂbﬂ & @//M/

SRR VR AR
“@FF?C’.JXL SEAL
HARLENE CURRY
% Notar\r el ate ot Wingis
MV(‘(\'?"“!) W A.,..,i‘ﬂLd fr/ ? }1 0

’V P i T

(SEAL)

My Commission expires; %5/-/579 / /

WV‘V\

WF101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP ver, 02_10_2011_01_30_32 Page 6 of 8 pages

I TRTEL LR e RN T
3+03+16877968627+1+50




1108919050 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number 1687796627

TO BE SIGNED BY LENDER ONLY

LENDER SIGNATURE PAGE TO YOUR MODIFICATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK, N.A.

The Original Morigagee of Record: Morigage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. as nominee for
STATEWIDE HOME MORTGAGE AND SUSAN R WEGLOSKI AND WALTER R WEGLOSKI HER
HUSBAND NOT IN TENANCY IN COMMON BUT IN JOINT TENANCY, LOAN NUMBER 1687796627
WITH A MODIFICATION EFFECTIVE DATE OF APRIL 01, 2011

In Viatrizss Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

JPMORGAN ChHASC BANK, N.A.
e Do san

. 7 S Larry Sancnez
By: ~< LT Vice President
Date: 3// ,/.)C/_p

Morigage Electronic Registration Syctems, inc. as nominee for STATEWIDE HOME MORTGAGE

A
)
By: mw I don Amber M. Routon

Date: ’ \ ' -ZO‘. \ Assistant Secretary

WF101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP  ver, 02_10_2011_01_30_32 Page 7 of 8 pages

LR RE TR CLgE T e LR
3+03+16877968627+1+50




1108919050 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number 1687796627

State of COLORADO
County of DENVER

The foregomg mstrument was af}:nowledged before me this lﬁ day of /M ,4 |ZC,H—

, Vice President of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK

“UMA £ L

woj SMITH-FLIESHER (signature g/bersdn taking adktdwledgment)
NOTZ#¥ PUBLIC NP
STATE OF TZAORADO (titie or rank) {

NY COMMISSION EXOVE2 2315

N, a nahonal bankmg association.

{serial number, if any)

My Commission expires;

State of COLORADO
County of DENVER

o r = the Assistant
Secretary of Mortgage Electronic Reg|stral|0ns Sys(ema ne.

The foregoing mstrumeat was acknow!ed eq refc re.me this ‘ﬂ day of /W/HZC.H

=l e
KEFNEDY SMITH-FLIESHER (signatufe/of persun-iaking dckiowledgment)

NOTARY PUBLIC N zin
STATE OF COLORADO (e or rank Y s

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2-3-15

=
111
b

{serial number, if any)

My Commission expires:

WF101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP  ver. 02_10_2011_01_30_32 Page & of 8 pages

LU ORFEO OO RN 00O OROBC)AROE R ER B
3+03+1687796627+1+50




